 TOWN OF CLARKSON HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Held at the Clarkson Town Hall
Monday, July 1st, 2024, at 6:45 PM

Board Members				Support Staff
Allan Hoy, Chairperson 			Kevin Moore, Code Enforcement*      		       Excused *
Daniel Maier				Andrea Rookey, Building Department Clerk*
John Linenfelser 				
Leanna Hale 					
Matthew Hennard*

CALL MEETING TO ORDER:
A. Hoy called the Historic Preservation Committee meeting to order at 6:45 p.m. and led all those present in the Pledge of Allegiance.
OTHER GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES IN ATTENDENCE:
[bookmark: _Int_OqB7OcUb]Nick D’Amuro, Councilperson 
PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPERTY DESIGNATION:
A. Hoy read the legal notice aloud for the public present for the following properties on West Ridge Rd and Lake Rd:
8413 Ridge Rd
8418 Ridge Rd
8423 Ridge Rd
8428 Ridge Rd
8433 Ridge Rd
8438 Ridge Rd
8444 Ridge Rd
8452 Ridge Rd
8458 Ridge Rd
8470 Ridge Rd
8476 Ridge Rd
8484 Ridge Rd
8492 Ridge Rd
8510 Ridge Rd
8518 Ridge Rd
3710 Lake Rd
3715 Lake Rd
3720 Lake Rd
3721 Lake Rd
3731 Lake Rd
A resident in the community had questions about how this would affect her 
L. Hail motioned to close the public hearing 
D. Maier seconded the motion
VOTE OF THE COMMITTEE:
AYES: Allan Hoy, Chairperson, John Linenfelser, Leanna Hale, Matthew Hennard, D. Maier
NAYS: None
A. Hoy motioned to designate the properties mentioned in the Public Hearing.
D. Maier seconded the motion. 
VOTE OF THE COMMITTEE:
AYES: Allan Hoy, Chairperson, John Linenfelser, Leanna Hale, Matthew Hennard, D. Maier
NAYS: None
CERTIFICATION OF 6/3/2024 MEETING MINUTES:
L. Hail motioned to approve the minutes
Seconded by J. Linenfelser
VOTE OF THE COMMITTEE:
AYES: Allan Hoy, Chairperson, John Linenfelser, Leanna Hale, Matthew Hennard, D. Maier
NAYS: None
CALL FOR PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE NEW FOLLOWING LAKE RD ADDRESSES: public hearing on August 5th for the following Lake Rd addresses:
3734
3736
3741
3744
3749
3752
3758
3759
3762
3773
3779
3797
3845
D. Maier motioned for a public hearing on August 5th for the following Lake Rd addresses 
J. Linenfelser seconded the motion. 
VOTE OF THE COMMITTEE:
AYES: Allan Hoy, Chairperson, John Linenfelser, Leanna Hale, Matthew Hennard, D. Maier
NAYS: None
ADJOURNMENT: 
J. Linenfelser motioned to adjourn at 7:24PM
Seconded by L. Hail 
VOTE OF THE COMMITTEE:
AYES: Allan Hoy, Chairperson, John Linenfelser, Leanna Hale, Matthew Hennard
NAYS: None
NOT PRESENT: D. Maier
NEXT MEETING:
The next scheduled meeting of the Historic Preservation Committee will be on Monday, August 5th, 2024, at 6:45 PM, at the Town Hall.


Respectfully submitted, 
Andrea Rookey Building Department Clerk	

